IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIALE COPY

DOCKET NO. 20-0042

WESBANCO BANK, INC.,

Defendant Below, Petitioner

vs.)

Docket No. 20-0042

FILE COPY

JL 2 7 202

NUL 25-2029

EDYTHE NASH GAISER, CLERK SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

THOMAS B. MILLER and JAMIE MILLER,

Plaintiffs Below, Respondents.

RESPONDENTS THOMAS B. MILLER AND JAMIE MILLER'S RESPONSE TO WESBANCO'S PETITION FOR APPEAL

Counsel of Record for Respondents

Jacques R. Williams, Esq.(WV Bar #4057) HAMSTEAD, WILLIAMS & SHOOK PLLC 315 High Street Morgantown, WV 26505 Telephone No: 304-296-3636 Facsimile: 304-291-5364 *Email*: jacques@wvalaw.com

George B. Armistead, Esq. (WV Bar #159) BAKER & ARMISTEAD, PLLC 168 Chancery Row PO Box 835 Morgantown, WV 26505 Telephone No.: 304-292-8492 Facsimile: 304-292-8493 *Email*: garmistead@labs.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

۱

١

I.	TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii	
II.	COUNTER STATEMENT OF FACT 1	
III.	COUNTER STATEMENT OF LAW	
IV.	SUMMARY OF COUNTER ARGUMENT	
	A.	WesBanco breached the Covenant of Good Faith and Fair Dealing in its contract with the Millers
	В.	Separate written instruments in a given transaction will typically be construed together. Thus, the parties' contract here consisted of more than simply the document captioned "Construction Loan Agreement."
	C.	Proof of damages to a reasonable certainty does not demand absolute certainty to the exactitude of a mathematical calculation
	D.	A jury verdict involving witness credibility and the reasonable inferences drawn from conflicting testimony should not ordinarily be set aside
v.	CONCLUSION	

II. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Auber v. Jellen, 196 W.Va. 168, 469 S.E.2d 104 (1996) 10
Blamble v. Harsh, 163 W.Va. 733 (1979), 260 S.E.2d 273
Bryan v. Massachusetts Mut. Life Ins. Co., 178 W.Va. 773, 778, 364 S.E.2d 786,791 (1987)3
Central Coal & Coke v. Harman, 111 F. 96, 98 (8th Cir. 1901)
<i>Estate of Tawney v. Columbia Nat. Res.</i> , 219 W.Va. 266, 633 S.E.2d 22 (2006) 10
Evans v. United Bank, Inc., 235 W.Va. 619,628, 775 S.E.2d 500,509 (2015)
<i>Franklin. v. Pence</i> , 128 W.Va. 353, 36 S.E.2d 505 (1945)15
Hurxthal v. St. Lawrence Boom & Mfg. Co., 65 W. Va. 346, 64 S.E. 355 (1909) 12
Molag, Inc. v. Climax Molybdenum Co., 431 Pa.Super. 569, 573-574, 637 A.2d 322 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1994)
Pauley v. Bays, 200 W.Va. 459, 490 S.E.2d 61 (1997)
<i>R & R Real Estate v. C & N Armstrong Farms</i> , 854 N.E.2d 365, 370 - 371 (Ind. App. 2006)12
State Properties, LLC v. Ray, 155 N.C. App. 65, 574 S.E.2d 180 (N.C. App. 2002) 12
<i>TD Auto Fin. LLC v. Reynolds</i> , 842 S.E.2d 783 (W. Va. 2020)
Whisenant v. James Island Corp., 277 S.C. 10, 13, 281 S.E.2d 794, 796 (1981)12
